memM 10 E.

MOORPARK CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA REPORT

TO: Honorable City Council
FROM: Barry K. Hogan, Community Development Directcy&-
DATE: December 21, 2006 (CC Meeting of 1/17/2007)

SUBJECT: Consider Resolution Appropriating of Funds from the General Fund
Reserve for Waiver of Building Permit Fees to Rebuild Homes
Destroyed or Damaged in the Shekell Fire

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

On December 20, 2006, the City Council directed staff to implement a fee waiver for
building permits for the rebuilding of homes destroyed or damaged in the Shekell fire
incident. The attached resolution appropriates $4,000.00 from the general fund reserve
for this purpose. ‘

STAFF RECOMMENDATION (Roll Call Vote)

Adopt Resolution No. 2007-__ appropriating funds from the General Fund reserve for
Waiver of Building Permit Fees to rebuild homes destroyed or damaged in the Shekell
Fire.

Attachment:

Draft Resolution No. 2007-  amending the fiscal year 2006/2007 Community
Development Department budget by appropriating $4,000.00 from the general fund
reserve for waiver of building permit fees for homes destroyed or damaged in the -
Shekell fire.

000082



RESOLUTION NO. 2007-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOORPARK,
CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2006/2007 COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING $4,000.00 FROM THE
GENERAL FUND RESERVE FOR WAIVER OF BUILDING PERMIT FEES
FOR HOMES DESTROYED OR DAMAGED IN THE SHEKELL FIRE.

WHEREAS, on June 21, 2006, the City Council adopted the budget for fiscal year
2006/2007; and

WHEREAS, at a duly noticed City Council meeting on December 20, 20086, City
Council directed staff to prepare a budget amendment allocating $4,000.00 from the

General Fund for waiver of building permit fees for homes destroyed or damaged in the
Shekell Fire.

WHEREAS, Exhibit “A” hereof describes said budget amendment and its resultant
impact to the budget line items(s)

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOORPARK
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. A budget amendment in the aggregate amount of $4,000.00 from
the General Fund for waiver of building permit fees, as more particularly described in
Exhibit “A” attached hereto, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and
shall cause a certified resolution to be filed in the book of original resolutions.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17" day of January, 2007.

Patrick Hunter, Mayor
ATTEST:

Deborah S. Traffenstedt, City Clerk

Attachment: Exhibit “A” — Budget Amendment

CC ATTACHMENT 000083



Resolution No. 2006-
Page 2

EXHIBIT A
FY 2006-2007
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BUDGET AMENDMENT
FUND ALLOCATION FROM
Fund Account Number Amount
General Fund Reserve 1000-5500 $4,000.00
Total $4,000.00

DISTRIBUTION OF APPROPRIATION TO EXPENSE ACCOUNT(S)

Current Requested Amended
Account Number Object Description Budget Revision Budget
Special Professional
1000-6410-0000-9103 Services $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Total $4,000.00

Approved as to form:

0000&4



